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APPENDIX E 
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APPENDIX G 

STUDIO FEEDBACK REPORTS 

Adolescent Participation in Traditional Martial Arts: 

Effects of Training on Risk Behaviors and Psychological Wellbeing 

 

Overall Study Findings: 

 The length of time students have trained in martial arts did not affect how much 

risk the students engaged in or how they perceived their sense of overall well-

being.  

 There was not much difference between the two different martial arts disciplines 

(Hapkido and Kempo) with regards to risk taking and perception of well-being.  

 When the high school martial arts students were compared to the general 

population (a nationwide sample of high school students), our sample of martial 

arts students engaged in significantly less risk behavior overall! 

o Our martial arts students reported engaging in significantly less suicide 

risk, using less tobacco, alcohol, and illegal drugs, and engaging in less 

sexual risk taking behaviors than the general population.  

 

Kempo Student Information: 

Total participants: 22 students 

Average Age: 14.81 years 

Average Length of Training: 7.32 years 

Average Classes per week: 2.64 classes 

 

10. Why did you select to train at this studio? Please select all that apply.  

 

 

0%

25%

34%

16%

6%

3%
16%

Reasons for Training at this Studio

Company affiliation

Training opportunities offered

Location

Scheduling flexibility

Referral from another student or studio

Pricing

Other
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11. Have you ever trained in martial 

arts previous to training at this 

studio? 

 

 
 

12. Why did you begin martial arts training? Please select all that apply.  

 

 

13. Do you feel you have achieved 

these goals in your training?  

 

 
14. Would you recommend this studio 

to a friend?  

 

64%
18%

18%

Previous Training

Never

Same Company

Different Company

26%

6%

30%

7%

11%

13%

7%

Reasons for Initiating Training

Improve physical activity and conditioning

Engage in social interaction with friends and/or family

Learn self-defense

Improve self-confidence

Learn stress reduction

Improve mood

Other

67%

33%

0%

Achieved Goals?

All

Some

None

100%

0%
0%

Recommend

Yes

No

Not Sure
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Adolescent Participation in Traditional Martial Arts: 

Effects of Training on Risk Behaviors and Psychological Wellbeing 

 

Overall Study Findings: 

 The length of time students have trained in martial arts did not affect how much 

risk the students engaged in or how they perceived their sense of overall well-

being.  

 There was not much difference between the two different martial arts disciplines 

(Hapkido and Kempo) with regards to risk taking and perception of well-being.  

 When the high school martial arts students were compared to the general 

population (a nationwide sample of high school students), our sample of martial 

arts students engaged in significantly less risk behavior overall! 

o Our martial arts students reported engaging in significantly less suicide 

risk, using less tobacco, alcohol, and illegal drugs, and engaging in less 

sexual risk taking behaviors than the general population.  

 

Hapkido Student Information: 

Total participants: 33 students 

Average Age: 14.27 years 

Average Length of Training: 5.97 years 

Average Classes per week: 2.82 classes 

 

15. Why did you select to train at this studio? Please select all that apply.  

 

 

6%

11%

35%
19%

7%

7%

15%

Reasons for Training at this Studio
Company affiliation

Training opportunities offered

Location

Scheduling flexibility

Referral from another student or studio

Pricing

Other
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16. Have you ever trained in martial 

arts previous to training at this 

studio? 

 

 
 

17. Why did you begin martial arts training? Please select all that apply.  

 

 

18. Do you feel you have achieved 

these goals in your training?  

 

 
19. Would you recommend this studio 

to a friend?  

 
 

76%

3%
21%

Previous Training

Never

Same Company

Different Company

25%

7%

36%

13%

10%

8%

1%

Reasons for Initiating Training
Improve physical activity and conditioning

Engage in social interaction with friends and/or
family
Learn self-defense

Improve self-confidence

Learn stress reduction

Improve mood

Other

54%

46%

0%

Achieved Goals?

All

Some

None

97%

0%
3%

Recommend

Yes

No

Not Sure


